
A p r i l  23, 1992 

Eonorable Joe T. San Agust in 
Speaker,  Twenty-First Guam L e c i s l a t u r e  
155 Hess le r  S t r e e t  
Agana, Guam 96910 

Dear Speaker San Agustin: 

Hy b r o t h e r ,  my husband and I ,  avners  of Lots  Nos. 7030-NEW-5, 7030-NEW-4, and 
7030-NEW-3, Yigo, s eek  your a s s i s t a n c e  i n  rezoning ou r  propercy from i ts  
p re sen t  Zone "A" Rural  t o  "C" : o m e r c i a l  Zone. Our i n t e n t  is t o  e s t a b l i s h  a 
gas  s t a t i o n  and convenient  s t c r e .  Considering our  s x i s t i n g  community, t h e  
proposed r e s i d e n t i a l  developmtnts  of va r ious  t r a c t s  of  land  i n  t h e  v i c i n i r y ,  
and our  l o c a t i o n  from Marine [:rive where most of the  c o m e r c i a l  a c t i v i t i e s  a r e  
being loca t ed ,  we f e e l  t h a t  ou r  proposed p lan  would be b e n e f i c i a l  i n  i ts  i n t e n t  
t o  t h e  Guam coaxnuaity. 

We a l a o  f e e l  t h a t  i f  such service is a v a i l a b l e ,  t he  r e s i d e n t s  of c h i s  area 
t r a v e l i n g  toUangi lao ,Chalan  Pago, Yona; Agana, a r  even t o  t h e  sou th ,  can  
e a s i l y  be serv iced  h a r e  on R o ~ c e  15  v h i l e  commuting t o  t h e i r  d e s t i n a t i o n  wi thout  
c o n t r i b u t i n g  t o  t h e  h e a v i l y  cc,ngesced Marine Drive s t r e t c h ,  p ~ r t i c u l a r l y  du r ing  
t h e  e a r l y  morning hours.  

As landowners wi th  l i m i t a d  f i n a n c i a l  r e sou rces  and time t o  accomodate t h e  c o s t l y  
and lengthy  G o v e ~ o t  o f  Guam rezoning  p roces s ,  we s o l i c i t  your a s s i s t a n c e  t o  be 
s e l f  s u f f i c i e n t  v i t h o u t  t h e  r i s k  of spending a small f o r t u n e ,  and be exposed t o  
f r u s t r a t i n g  and complicated reviews and requirements .  We have enc losed  o u r  
p rope r ty  map and c e r t i f i c a t e s  of t i t l e  f o r  your r e v i e v  and r e f e r e n c e .  Th i s  
le t ter  v i l l  a l s o  rema a8 a u t h o r i z a t i o n  f o r  your o f f i c e  t o  proceed w i t h  any a c t i o n  
necessary  t o  address  ou r  r e q u e s t .  

Thank you f o r  your kind a t t e n t i o n  co t h i s  ma t t e r .  We look forward t o  your favorabl  
response.  

Respec t fu l ly  yours ,  

LILLIAN TALTANO AGUON 

PETER F. AGUON 
P. 0. BOX' 20253 
Barr igada ,  GU 96921 

cc: f i l e  
John. Taitarro 
L i l l i a n  T. & P e t e r  P. Aguon 



TERRITORY Of  GUAM 

DEPARIMM OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

CtRT IFICAT lC OF TITLE 

Certificate of Title Number 60270 Document No. 
22 September, 1 9 7 5  

............................................. Origiturlly r ~ i a t e d  .......................................................... Vo]. ........... "-. 
Csr:rfica e of Ti. l e  

Municip;,iity of .......--........-.................................... .................. Page . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  &d~- NO. ....... 11283 
knnsfer  from Number C .  T, NO. 59-30 

TERRITORY OF'GUAM ) 
ACANA, GUAM 1 88. 

Lillian Taitano Aguon 
This is to cartif p t b t  .......................................................................................................................................................................... -- 

...................................................... " ...................................... ........................................................................................................................................ ........ "- 
the c e r r i t ~ r y  

now residing a t  ......................- ~............................ -w of .................................................. ., ........-...-- Gus!!! ............ 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  .............. Certificate of Identif icotion No. ............... and b:.. occx:!;:tion ............................-.....-.... L 
the owtler of an estate in Fee Simp; in char L C L - C ~ I ~ I  pieL.  ~r parcel ~i land situated in the 

Yi go municiycility of ............................... ...................... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , territory ~f Guam, designated by 
7030 New-5 Yigo Guam, Estate No. 55041, Suburban, containing an Caciclstral Lot Number .......................... L ........... r ................................................................................ . ...........................-............-. "-...--..- 

area of 41 717+ square feet/3,876+ square meters, as shown on Drawing ?io. 77-~OU, prepa: . .............................. . Tho*s T. r .........-.............-.. .......... . . . . . .  . . .  . .  .- ................................... u .............................................. 
1: 311 ~ e c t ,  however, to the estate, e:~sernents, liens. charges and ~ticumbranceh hereunder noted. 

over 2 1 Said owner is the age of ....................... year=; sivii  status ...................................................................... , and k 

under no disab;J;ty. 

The sale, gift or d e v h  to diem of lands in the territory of Guam LS prohibited, except as provided 
in Section 672. Civil Coda of Guam. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hahd and caused my official seal to be affix& 
&2th this ............ ..................., b y  of ..-... Se~tember .. .................................. 19 7 ............. 7 

C. C. PE ............................................. .....--. "...".. 
Deputy - a nur 

In and for (h. Zot~kton d 

hfernori.1 of estab,  rurcrumentr, liena, charges or encumbrances ,on the land described in the above 
Certificate of Title, other than taxes, for non-payment of whi~ . : ,  said proper:y has not yet been mold. 

i)wumrm 

No. 

Kind r l  

I n r t r u m r ~  

1 

I 
- - -L -  I 

Amount 
h q a ~  tr8t10a 

- 1 

i 
- 

-- 
Data 

In favor of 
T i m  

Signature 
Deputy Rowrdor of Title 

I 
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, - TERRITOR!' OF GUAM 
. . . .  

. DEPARTMENT 3F :,41iD MANAGi.. E/I? 

CERTIFICRTl! OF TIT: E 

Ctrtificrrte ofJTitle Number 6 0 2 6 3  
2 Sepce: L .  , : :1 ,  2 0rigill;llly t-epistered ...................................................... -, ......... - . . .  - So$ -. ......................... 

L?rClt:--:: :: I ,  

Mullicip;llity of ..................................................................... 1':~pe .... .... ....................... 532S9 ~ari;d.?,~.'e~:*.c$$tM No. 

TERRITORY OF CVp.!,! ) 
ACANA, GUAM ) 

95. 

This is to certifv :hot .............................. 
John  i. -:;:;! 1 
. . . . . . . . . . . .  .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ........................... 

the owner of an estate in Fee Simple, in thdr cct.tain piecr ,Jr parcel ! !a~ :d  9ituztgd in :he 
muq,i.irPbtv. e t  . .  ....... -... ...... .. ....-....... Y.j Q . . . . . . . . . . .  . . .  9036 ~ e w - 3  ,*'Bi r j ~ ,  Guarr , . 5 ;d ie  : :o. , - ~ ~ ' ~ u ~ G .  ,Ld!~.~A~?3t~T8i%&~t$# by 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Cadastral Lot Number .... .. .............. ...................... . . . . . . . . .  .............. .. .. " .......- 
area o f  41,717+ square feet/3,876= zquare . Z I ' S ,  2 ;  S :  .. Sn D q r l .  . ---;;:,A, 7 r ~ s a r  . . .  ................... Tx ijiii'ii.i. "T.; ....2 ra &...$. i,";'".RCS..SN G.;,... 4'2';.. . ', 

.?,-,. ................ 
!L, , I < , , +  : c ,  :'97':'.; 

howevcr, to the estate, easerns:.:s, lien*. .. .::\l.g;t.: !nd , . : .~umbr+anct:  :.c:. -ricer ncced. 

...................... Said owner is of the age of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  year.. .:;II ,L;::x: ..................... , 3rd is 

under ' no disability. 

The sale, gift cr  devise to aliens of lands in the territc-y i r  /;i~am 1s proi:.;i:c:l, except 9s provided 
in Section 672, Civi: Code of G u m .  

- .  IN WITNESS \vHEREOF, I have hereunto sct ,.; nnl!u an,. ..~uuec! my -fici;.i ieal t o  kc lffired 
............. this .............. 12.t.h day of ..... .%~.%!!b? !: ................. . ;., . 9.1 . ?. 

; ,-. " .  ?ere2  

4 .  

Memorial of estates, orreurnants, liens, charges or ~:tlcanihrancr.- .I\ the 1 Je,cribed in the above 
Certificate of Title, other than taxes, for non-uilg : ' c l l t  c ~ f  ivhi,:.. .,aid propc:.:' !:::I 11ot yet been sold. 
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rUIRlfOIi7 Of GUAM 

MPARTMENT Of LAND MANAGihtENT 

Clrtlficrrte of Title .Number 78625 
36; 

3 x u r n e n t  No. ...- 

Ilnmfer from Number C. T. NO. 761i'O 

TERRITORY OF GUAM ) 
ACANA, GUAM 1 Ba. 

I d l b n  '~caitam :..,csn ;C7d Pea:r Agw 
..... Thir Is to certify that ........................................ ............... 

huskxi  .dd trif2 -;i jcrnt r .:. .:ults 
................................................................................................ 

. .,4 i ............................ ., ......... Certificate of Identification No. .............. . . ., y wc .:ion .. .-.- 
the ownermi an estate in Fee Simpi,,  in ti lit^ I pie!. or parcel . i  land situated i f  

yiso . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  mu~ricipality of .................................................... ................ , territory ~i Guam, deaigtmk 
7030 N.r4, Yigo, Guam, E P t a t e  No. 55040, sukuban, cm- Cabt-1 Lot Number ...~-.............................................................. ............................................................. .-- .................................-- .. 

of &..T;-f 41 717+ . ~ ? ! ! ~ . ~ ~ ? ? . T ~ . .  a ? g ~ f l . . . a :  :'+GWhg...k7~.. 77.-.401A .... p w  
f -  ' 

rubjr t ,  however, to the estate, euerne1:tr. yie: ..- : i t i t  .:ui~.Drar:. :. ireunder noted. 

........... ............................. Said owner d f  the age of ......... ..... ye i i  ., ::.;;I ~ t a t u .  ....- I a 
under no disability. 

The sale, gift or d-.to aliens of lands in the territory oi Cuam 1s prohibited, except u pro 
in Section 672. Civil Code of Cum. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto 3 ~ :  I .  a :&used m :!;:is1 seal to be af 
8th APru ........ this ..................................... ... b y  of .. .................................. :9 Gb . , 

J * ./ - r. 
. -. ............ ....... c*- ".."..""..t ................... i%_ 

-r At- - - 
LI. and tor chr T r r r t W  d C 

Memorial of wtatu,  urcrumepb, liens, charges or en cum bran^^:^ on the land deocribed in the r 
Certificate of Title, 0th- than taxea, f\,r non-1,::: : : C I I ~  , f  wt. . said propc.: :y has not yet been 

. .-,-. 7 

A , ~ , + - ~ L  ' b .  favor of 8ignetur. 
, 3.puty Raoorder of ' 

--- .-- - . . ... -,- 
i,.:CjO, 3rd t Wines~ &:;bl. < e 

-7- .:-$ 
1 
I 

-- 
P 



TO: SENATOR FRANK SANTOS 
COMMITTEE ON HOUSING, FEDERAL 
AND FOREIGN AFFAIRS 
ASSISTANT MAJORITY LEADER 
TWENTY-FIRST C U M  LEGISLATURE 

RE: ZONING FOR LOT 85147-2C-15 & / t 5 1 4 7 - 2 C - 1 6 ,  DEDEDO. 

DEAR SENATOR SANTOS: 

We are requesting your kind assistance to zone the above lots as Commerciai 
lots. 

Part of the above lots are zoned Commercial and part R-2 (the first 200ft 
from Marine Drive Road are Commercial and the rest R - 2 ) .  

It is impractical and makes no sense to have what we feel is a mistake on 
t h e  part of Land Management. 

Carlos Takano Jr. 
Legal Owner 



TERRITORY OF GUAM 

CEIITIFICATI! OF TITLE 
309; 

3 J u l y ,  1?23 2 2 ...................................*............................... Vol. ................... 
310 327 page ............................... Cuarnntecd Clnin~ No. .............. 

TCRI1l ' I 'Of~Y OF G U A h l  1 
1 

3 5 .  
~\CI \NA.  CUl \b l  

" 'l'okculo Jr. and Rosernu-lc S. Tukano 
. . . . . . . . . . . .  I ' l~is ia to cc1.1if.v tliat Carl.?? ..l.t.. ....................-...................................................................................... 

.. . . . . . . . .  no\v I.csiclillC a t  ..................................... 1 y of - ...........-..-...................................................... - ................ 
I 

. .  ......................................................................... Cr.r.tific:;~tc uf I d c ~ ~ l i l i c : ~ l i u ~ ~  No. . . . . . .  ; l l l t i  by oucupntio~l 

tllc o\\llcl. 3 1 1  cst;ltc i l l  FCC SinlpIc, i l l  t11:tt ccr.L;li~~ piece or pnrccl of 1a11d situated in 
. . . . . . . . . .  r t 1 \ 1 1 1 i ~ . i 1 1 ; 1 l i t v  uf l)ctlc'<o, ..................., tcrrirory of Gtrarn, dc3ignatcd 

. .... ... , ~,,l N lllbcl- ~L~IT-::c-I .~ l)cclcdo ,  urn , .  1;;s. tstn 1!0, 2.0.2!!9 ,... . ! $ .u f~~ ! .~ :~ .o~~ .~ . , , c?~ .~ ; . r ! i~ !~~ t  t ;  ; 

......................... .,.. .... n 1 - c ~  oL 371.6.. atyhl..~:.. PI,= t c~ - .s  .,... ae...yl~.~.'~~! ff!....!!.!u.p.. .~!.lf?...u!"lc.~-..~.~.~.~~!!.k..~!.!!.: l.~!G.?.?.!!.i 

~ u b j c c l ,  t~owcvcr, LO t11c cstnte, e . l sc l~~cr~ t s ,  licr~s. cll;~tgcs ntrd c~rcurnbrat~ccs I~crcunder noted. 
a r c  over . 21 .......................... s;\itl o\vllcy m g t l l e  a g c , o f  years; civil 3(ntus ..-- .....-.--........................................................., nnd 

'I'llc s;llc, gilt or dcvisc to cl l io~s of Inlrds i l l  tltc Lct~rilol-y of Guam is yrol~ibitcd,.cxccpt as provi 

i l l  Scctiurl G'12. Civil Cotlc of Guam. 

I P I  \VI'I'NF;SS \YIIEI1EOk', 1 Ilave 11ct.cu11lo scl lily Ilatltl nrld 
1% t l l  tl~is IiovcoLcr 00 ......................... Jay of ................................................... 13 ............. 

..........I. .... ......,............ ...................................... 1 .... 
for necordtr of T l U a  

In and for Ubr T r n l l a n  01 Clu  

.\1~1110i.iitl of cstittes, n s s c n a t ~ ~ c ~ ~ t s ,  tielis, c l~nrgc :~  or c n c u n r b ~ ~ a ~ ~ c t a  on the lntld dcscribctl in the nbc 

Cel,lifici~tc of 'l'illc, o t l ~ c r  tlt:\r~ taxes, fur nolr-ltny rl~crtl of whicl~ .snit1 yrol)crty hns tlot yet  been s( 



-..--.> uqTl.y.~t,TrG;J-.. 4 .(,, ;. qJ.,. ii, l o p ~ p ~ I ~ i " ' ~ ~ ' [ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ , t ~ ~ ~ "  . l a l I t 8 l ! l P ~  ] i tC ]  I i ! , t ] l i l ! l ~ \ ! . )  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Xq  p a ] c l r % ! c a p  ' t t l l : n 3  J t l  , ( . l o l l , ~ , l j l  I ..................... --.-..-. .. ............. ,- 
) '  ' JO . ~ ~ ! [ t : i ~ ! . 3 ! t l l l t l l  

3ql I J !  P3]lXl1!6 1)fICl  30 l i~3.11:tI  . t o  a~a! (I  tt!t!1.Ii)> 1t:111 It! ' ~ ~ l ~ f t ~ l ! ~  fi*12i ; # I I : / I : ~  If!: J'J @ ) I l \ \ f )  a l l )  

............................. #;.; .......................................... ." ......................... ,ro~lutfl,330 J(, I , lI l :  I . .  .............. ' O i J  l l l > ! ] l : 3 ! J ! ~ l l 3 ~ 1 J  J O  a ] I l > !  J!] l a ; )  .. ............................. ..................................... --....... ............... .. ..................................... ,,*t"l) ......-............ ],, , ( l !~trt~ ,"lrr l t l ,  fJqq - 11: f i l l j l ' ] ~ . l  A\Otl  





Introduced by: 

e 
TWENTY -FIRST GUAM LEGISLATURE 
1992 (SECOND) REGULAR SESSION 

AN ACT TO REZONE LOT 7037-3-2-2, YIGO FROM A TO R-1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE TERRITORY OF GUAM: 

Section 1. Legislative Findings. The Legislature finds 

that, despite legislative efforts to speed up, simplify and make 

less costly obtaining changes of zones in the municipalities of 

Guam, and despite the enactment of Public Law 21-82:40 and the 

promulgation of Executive Order 9208, zone changes remain time- 

consuming and costly. In order to rectify the situation, the 

Legislature finds that it is necessary to act on those zone change 

requests that the Legislature has found reasonable and appropriate 

before once more attempting to rewrite the Zoning Law to bring about 

the desired result- of making zone changes in the municipalities 

swift and cheap. The zone change in the municipality of Yigo set 

out in this Act is found to be reasonable, appropriate, and in the 

public interest. Section 2. Lot 7037-3-2-2, Yigo, owned by Raymond 

P.L. Salas and Rose 8. Salas, and containing an area of 

4033.587 square meters, as shown on Drawing No. US-1012-T72, 

attached to Document No. 117801, is hereby rezoned from 

Agricultural ('IAN) to Single Family Residential (I8R-1"). 



TERRITORY OF CU d 

Certificate of Title Number 84208 

Originally registered 23 S-, 1970 - Vol. - 
Municipality of Page 

W f g t e o f f i t l a  - NO. - 
Transfer From Number C. T, NO, 71574 

TERRITORY OF GUAM ) ,, 
AGANA, GUAM ) 

This is to  certify that ~~ PeL* salm!J a& me0 B e  salsa - 
~ ~ ~ e ,  a r j j o ~ ~ w i t h & o f - - P i  

now residing at hlunicipality/Temtory of 

Certificate of Identification N o .  and by occupation 

the owner. of an estate in Fee Simple, in that cenain piece or parcel of land situated in 

nlunicipaiity of yw tenitory of Guam, designate 

Cadastral Lot Number 
7037-3-2-2, Y w ,  C*lao, ND. 2l.645, -, cPltainLg an are  

- -- - - .---- - .---. 

4033,587 squars: m, a8 aham on Ikzwbq No. t51012+72, attaehsd Co Docurrart No. M 8 1  

subject, however, to the estate, easements, liens, charges and encumbrances hereunder noted. 

Said owner is of the age of yean; Civil status ant1 i 

under no disability. 

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused my official seal to be affixed 

tliir 20th day of AFRir 89 
1 9 .  

A. C. nuTA& 
DcPftY Recorder ot Titles 

In and for tire Territory of Guam 

Memorial of estates, auerrments, liens, charges or encumLnnces on the land described in the above Certifia 
Title.other than taxes, for non-payment of which saki property t\u not vet been mid. 

_ _ _ - _ _  

--- 

---- 
4 

-. .- 4 _-.- - - . . ---- .- -------.- 



Box 1711 
Agana, Guam 96912 
J u l y  2 8 ,  1992 

The Honorable Franc i sco  5. San tos  
22nd Guam L e g i s l a t u r e  
Xgana, Guam 96910 

We have observed your a c t i v i t i e s  over  t h e s e  many y e a r s  a s  a chazpion 
of t h e  comnon man. We a r e  p a r t i c u l a r l y  ? l e a s e d  w i t h  your s u c c e s s  i n  t h e  
a r e a  o f  a f f o r d a b l e  housing.  For t h i s  r eason  we a r e  a p p e a l i n g  t o  you f o r  
a s s i s t a n c e  i n  our  rezon ing  r e q u e s t .  

The i n t e n t  of t h i s  zone change r e q u e s t  i s  t o  p r o v i d e  hone b u i l d i n g  s i t e s  
f o r  i n n e d i a t e  members of t h e  Eaton fami ly .  We are p r e s e n t l y  l i m i t e d  by 
l o t  s i z e  requ i rements .  R e s i d e n t i a l  zoning would p r o v i d e  r e l i e f  f roa  t h e  
r e s t r i c t i v e  l o t  s i z e  requirements  o f  a g r i c u l t u r a l  zoning.  

The s u b j e c t  l o t  i s  bounded by 40'  and 50' easements .  Power and water  
u t i l i t i e s  a r e  i n  e x i s t a n c e  on t h e  p r o p e r t y  and i t  shou ld  be noted t h a t  
homes i n  t h e  a r e a  use  s e p t i c  t a n k s  and l e a c h i n g  f i e l d s .  S i n c e  t h e  l o t  
i s  l o c a t e d  o u t s i d e  t h e  ground water  p r o t e c t i o n  zone,  t h e  in tended  develop-  
n e n t  w i l l  have no impact on t h e  q u a l i t y  o f  p u b l i c  wa te r  s u p ? l i e s .  

The g r a n t i n g  o f  t h i s  zone change r e q u e s t  would g r e a t l y  a s s i s t  i n  
p rov id ing  t h e  b a s i s  f o r  c o n s t r u c t i n g  a f f o r d a b l e  hous ing  f o r  f a n i l y  
a e n b e r s ,  

S e s p e c t f u l l y ,  

E r i c  G. Eaton 



ibditicat. .tr oiTIUr N& 38211 , 

226539 Docuaunt No. - 
Origitu~lly nplrterd .......- 16 October , L , . - -  1939 VOL 1 

Y igo Hurricipitli t y of .......-. Pan 160 G-kd Clrim NO, 4125 

M u  from N u m b  

TERpmRY OF GUAM 1 a 
ACANA, GUAM 1 

Thi8 la to certify that Eric G. Eaton 'and Phyllis A. Eaton. 
husband and wife ................................................ -.4....-..UU"..."...-".. ......... v.. 

now reriding at ............. the -........ _... ........- E2%&-f G a  
1 " 

Certiticute of Identif h t i o n  No, --.-- - a b~ =uwOE a% 
the owner of an whto ia Foo Simplo, ,ia.tbat crrtrfa pW, .or  gud -d,..krd 8itjWd'h~:tk 

.......... .... munjcjplity of -- .. .....-. - ...... --Y&Q .-....... . . - . - - - - - ,  ~l c-'*dri~td by 
.... Ca<lrrrtrrJ Lot Number 2 9 . $ , 9 . 2 ! A Z a . . , Y , i ~ ~ E s t a ~  No* ZM4S -** cantainina an 

- 

..ex@ .. 0.f. ..4-&7. . WE. 8. &&?Y&T~X: s s h o w n u n - 3 4 .  P T ~ D  ared by Tolbsrt-Macfarlane 
SO., 

rubjrt. however, to tb. *to, euematn, I*r. ch& . n d 3 & ~  . no* 
are w r 

a i d  ownr@xm&% .n of -.A -; civil mtur md lie 
uDdu no dlwbillty, 

The a le ,  gift or bvk to aliuu of ludr in thr knf- aJ G u m  L -t U O~O- 
in Saction 672 Civil Cod, of Gura . ' r  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hrva hueunto mt my haad and c a d  dfWd a d  b rfn3d 
dry oi .. 1B 75 thh .........-.... 25.a ..-. -.-, 

- s//C. C. Perez 
t/ C,' C,' PEREZ 

T&mtY------ 

Memorial of utrkr, Lkar, dwgm a encum- oa tba bad dmdbd in the 
Certificate of Title, o t b a  tbra for nou-payment of which mid pmputy hm not yet bean dd. 

- 
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ZONE CHAN& 
(Public Law 3t42:4 & Executive Order 92-08 - Short Form) 

. , 
7%' 

To: Director, Department of Land Management 
C/O Division of Land Planninq. 
Governmenl of Guam ? A  - 
P.O. Box 2950 - %  ,. - , 

-, 

Agana, Guam 96910 n . -+ .. 

The undersigned g w n e r u  of the~follow~ng described property hereby request consideration fc 
Zone Change. 

3, 

- 2,: ". c 
.(1'" 
?&* 1. Information on Applicant: ,, 
h 

Name of Applicant: Eric '$$ and Phyllis A .  Eaton 
-bc=.< . -. . 

' Mailing Address:- 17- G- 96910 
c,' 4 

Telephone No.: Home 632-2937 

2. Property Location. Descriptlyln, and Ownership: [NOTE: The maximum lot area must be & 
12) acres pC w 2 'C8 ..!2 
Subdivision Name: 

' - - - -  
.Y 

Municipality: Y i n o  ' b ,  
V 

Lot 7039-8-12 
. ' .< 
> .  Block ,-. 
)I 

Tract 

Lot Area: Acre 1.00 " Sq. Meters 4,047 - Sq. Feet 43,560 
Registered Owner: Eric G'. and ?hullis 4, Eaton 

Certificate of Title No,: 28267 Recorded Document No. : 226539 
.%%; 

3. Current and Proposed Land'w:  
'.?"," 

Current Use: Family Ranow' 
i 

Propose Use: Family Howing 
r 

1 ,', 

4. Justification: Attach a typed, brief and concise justification (letter format) explaining you 
intentions and purpose of the zone change request justifying public necessity, publil 
convenience and general welfare in accordance with 21 GCA, Chapter 61 (Zoning Law) 
Section 61 630; Public Law 21-82, Section 4 and the Department of Land Management Rules .. 

5. Supporting Information. The following shall be accompany this application: 

a. A map, drawn to scale, showing existing zoning within 1000 feet radius, and all parcels 
and their uses within 750 feet radius from the subject lot's boundaries. The map shall a l s ~  
contained: 

(1 1 Lot number of every parcel(s); 
(2) identify by name and-use all existing activities on all parcel(s) through a legend/code 

reference; 
(31 All adjacerr inclusiva and exclllsivn °-.-Omerr$ and mrds to orooertv. ?heir widths, a?* 

..~7.2I.il,.!l of s;,rach,. 
(4) The nearest location of all public utilities to the subject lot; 

- (5) All natural or topogr~phic peculiarities. 

b. The most recent Department of Land Management recorded properry map. 

Page 1 of 2 
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PUBLIC mUn AGENCY OF GUAM 
Oovarnmont of Guam 

Poat O f f i i  Box 3010, Apana, Guam 96910 
Phone: 4671) 046-88914 / 649.7824 

Fax: (671) 649-0156 
b 

MEMORANDUM 
JUN 15 882 

TO: D i r e c t o r ,  Department  o f  Land Management 

FROM : Chief  O f f i c e r  
w 

. 
SUBJECT: C e r t i f i c a t i o n  o f  t h e  p u b l i c  U t i l i t y  Agency of Guam i n  

4 
acco rdance  u i t h  P .L .  21-82:4 Rules  and Regu l a t i ons  - 

A p p l i c a n t :  1 P  G & A F m  

A p p l i c a t i o n  Number: u h  Provi 

P a r c e l :  t No. 7039 - 8 - 12 y .  

. . 
. . 

Thie  is t o  c e r t i f y  t h a t  p u b l i c  water i. a v a i l a b l e  and i a  adequa te  to 
s u p p o r t  t h e  a p p l i c a n t ' e  r e q u e u t  t o  p r o v i d e  home b u i l d i n g  sites f4,r 
immedia te  m i  member.. However. p u b l i c  s e v e r  is n o t  a v a i l a b l e .  and 
t h e r e f o r e ,  a p p l i c a n t  muut o b t a i n  a n  approved u e p t i c  t ank  1eachir.g 
f i e l d  from t h e  Guam 

~ommonwealth Now 



P$E 

PUBLIC VrarrY AGENCY OF GUAM 
Clovemnnmt of G u m  

Post Offm Box 3010, Agrnr, Guam OC1010 
Phone (67 1) 6 4 6 4 ~ 1 4  / 649-7824 

fax  (671) 640-0168 

JUN 1 1  1992 

TO: Director, Department of Land Management 

FROM : Chief Officer . 
SUBJECT: Zone Change from "A" (~gricultural) to "R-1" ( Single 

Family Residential) in accordance with P.L. 21-82: 4 
Rules and Regulations and Executive Order No. 92-08, 
Establishing Interim Rules and Regulations for 
Individual, Small Landowner Zone Changes. 

Applicant: Eric G. and Phyllis A. Eaton 

Application Number: None - 
Parcel: Lot# 7039-8-12, in Yiso 

The Public Utility Agency of Guam has reviewed the subject 
application and finds that the zone change will not adversely 
affect PUAG's ability to provide water service; however, with 
regard to sewer service, the applicant must obtain approval from 
the Guam Environmental Protection Agency (GEPA) for a septic tank 
and leaching field. 

In addition, the applicant must comply with the requirements of 
P.L. 19-47 which assesses a fee for the improvement of the water 
and wastewater systems, referred to as the Water and Sewer 
System(s) Developinent Charge. 



GUAM ENVIRONMENTAL - 
1 mn 

IRI 
PROTECTION AGENCY 

I 
0.107 YUYI PWA t m m4 n.. * ~ n ~ a .  GUAM ws 1 1 L . I F 646.gco; 

AWQNSIAFI POUTTKSK)N LlNA'L* GUAMAN 
FRED M. CASTRO 
Admlnlstrrtor 

JOANNE n. BROUN 
Deputy Administrator 

JUM 3 4 i392 

TO: D i  rec tor ,  Department of Land Management 

FROM: Act ing Admini s t r a t o r  

SUBJECT: Request f o r  C e r t i f i c a t i o n  of  I n f r as t r uc tu re  i n  
Ckcwdmce wi th  P.L. 21-82 and E.O. 92-08. 

@pl i can t t  E r i c  and Phi l l i s  Eaton 
@pl i cat ion  Number r GEPA-FT008 
P ~ c e l :  Lo t  7039-8-12, Yigo 
Zonm Changer A t o  R 1  
Weat 33,880 r. f. 
Maximum Density: 4 u n i t s  

REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATIONt CERTIFICATION GRhNTED 

Comments: Publ ic  sewer i s  not  avai lable.  Ind iv idua l  
Wastewater Systems (IWS) may be constructed as land area 
a1 lows. Thm w m c y  w i  11 no t  permit more than one ( 1  
dwell ing w i t  per 10,000 8.f . .  

Thank you +or the opportuni ty t o  commmnt, 

Joanna Pl. Brown -.. %m, . . 
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/ July 24. 1992 

Sen. Franc~sco R. Santos 
Chair man, Committee of Housing, Corn munlty Development and 

Federal and Fore~gn Affa~rs 
Guam Legislature 
Agana, Guam 

Subject: Request for rezoning 
Lot 10.1 1 1 - 10-8-2, Dededo, Guam 
containing an area of 54,56 1 + / -  sq, ft. 

Dear Sen Santos: 

A public hearing is scheduled for Monday evening, ~u'ly 27.  1992. at 
the Yigo Corn mun~ty Center covering various bills to rezone several lots ln 
the Yigo and Dededo areas. 

We own the above referenced property and have a divided interest in 
it. We respectfully requesl for you to include this lot in any of the bills to be 
heard. Please rezone our property to Multi-Fam~ly Residential (R2) so that 
we can build affordable houses for our families and to rent out for additional 
income. 

Enclosed is a copy of the property map for your convenience and use; 
and, for proof of ownership, enclosed are copies of our deeds recorded at the 
Department of Land Management. 

We humbly thank you for any attention and consideration you give us. 

U.S. Investment Group Corp 

By: 
~ i c h p r d  ~ l l o a . 3  urhorized Representative 

P.S. Please wzd mny mailitg to: ;/c P.O. Ear 2890 
Agana, Guam 969 10 
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GTA 
Guam Telephone Authority 

Post Ofhces Box 9008 Tamuntng, Guam 96931 Telephone: (671 ) $46-6363/83 19 Fax: (671 ) 649-2458 

July 27, 1992 

MEMORANDUM 7 ~ 2 ' 7 9 2  
$:YO 

TO: Francisco R. Santos, Senator 
Twenty- First Guam Legislature 
Chairman,Committee on Housing, Community Development, 
Federal and Foreign Affairs 

FROM: General Manager 

SUBJECT: Bill Nos. 837, 878, 891, 892, 895, 902, 904, 918, 919, and 921 

REFERENCE: Your July 17th and 20th, 1992 Memorandums 

Please be advise that the Guam Telephone Authority has no objections to 
the proposed Bill Nos. 837,878,891,892,895,902,904,918,919, and 921. However, 
and as a consequence of same, any associated costs for the relocation of 
existing telecommunication facilities are to be absorbed by the requesting 
party. 

Commonwealth Now! 



Honorable Frank R. Santos 
Chairman 
Committee on Housing and Community 

Development, Federal and Foreign Affairs 
Twenty First Guam Legislature 
Agana, Guam 96910 

Mr. Chairman and Committee Members: 

I am Jose C. Benavente, owner of Lot #11-NEW6 and a resident of Dededo for more than 

forty (40) years. I appear before you to request for your support in including my property, Lot 

#11-NEW-6 Tract 284, Dededo to Bill 902, a measure to rezone my neighboring properties from 

Agricultural (A) to Multi-Residential (R2). 

I tried to pursue the rezoning through the present route, but after being apprised by my 

consultant of the cost and the tedious process required, I decided to call-off developing my 

property to its fullest potential. 

Mr. Chairman, you and your Committee are here today in response to our needs. We 

appreciate your efforts and we will continue to support you as our representatives. All of you 

are truly in touch with the common people. Please help us... simple people. 

Thank you for your assistance and as I stated earlier, for the record, I am testifying in 

support of Bill 902 with the inclusion of Lot #11-NEW-6. 

Sincerely, 

Y igo Resident 



JULY 2'11, 1992 

FROM: GODOFREDO M. & TERRY ROSE T. RAMOS 
P.0 BOX 4052 
ACANA, CUAM 96970 

TO: SENATOR FRANCIS0 R. SANTOS, CHAIRMAN 
27 ST GUAM LEGISLATURE 
COMMITTEE ON HOUSING, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
FEDERAL AND FOREIGN AFFAIRS 

SUBJECT: PUBLIC HEAR INC,JULY 27,1992 Y 1CO COMMUNITY CENTER 
AN ACT TO REZONE CERTAIN PROPERTIES IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF DEDEDO 
BE INCORPORATED AS A SECTION ON THAT BILL NO. 902 

DEAR SENATOR FRANClSCO R. SANTOS, 

COD WILLING AND WITH THE HELP FROM THE GOOD PEOPLE OF CUAM LIKE YOU 
THE CHANCE OF ZONE FROM SINGLEFAMILY RESIDENTIAL (R-1) TO MULTI-FAMILY 
DWELLING (R-2) WITH THE FOLLOWING REASONS AND PURPOSE: 

1. LIMITED LOT SPACE- IT'S QUITE IMPOSSIBLE TO MAKE AN EXTENSION ON THE LOT 
EXCEPT BY GOING UPWARD OR BUILDING THE SECOND FLOOR. 

2. CROWING FAMILY- WE HAVE A TEENAGE GIRL AND BOY WHICH NEEDS TO HAVE 
SEPARATE BEDROOMS FOR THEIR OWN PRIVACY. 

3. LIMITED ROOM SPACE-WITH OUR CHILDREN, WE FEEL THE NEED FOR A LARGER 
ROOM SPACES (LIVING ROOM, STUDY ROOM, BEDROOMS, DINING KITCHEN AND 
ANOTHER BATHROOM.) 

4. FINANCIAL- WE WlLL BE SPENDING LESS IF WE BUILD OUR HOME ON THE SECOND 
FLOOR RATHER THAN BUYING A LOT TO BUILD A NEW ONE. 

THE PROPERTY SITUATED IN LOT 5 ,  BLOCK 3,TRACK 137, VILLA SANTA BARBARA 
UNCAGUAN IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF DEDEDO, GUAM ESTATE NO. 14612 SUBURBAN 
CONTAINING AN AREA OF 710 SQUARE METER AS SHOWN ON DRAWING NO. ISL11- 
65D402, FILED UNDER DOCUMENT NO. 80075. FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING 
AFFORTABLE MULTI- FAMILY DWELLING UNITS FROM TRIPLEX TO QUADRAFLEX 

BE OBTAINED. 
WE TRUST THE ABOVE WlLL BE H E L P F U L  IN UNDERSTANDING SOME OF THE MANY 

THINGS FOR THE REQUEST AND" TO OBTAIN THE ZONE CHANGE. IN BEHALF OF MY 
FAMILY,WE PLEDGE YOU TO ABIDE THE LAWS,RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GUAM. 

SINCERELY YOURS, 
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July 24. 1992 

Sen. Francisco R. Santos 
Chairman, Committee of Housing, Commumty Development and 

Feder a1 and Foreign Aff alrs 
Guam Legislature 
Xgana. Guam 

Subject: Request for rezoning 
Lot 1.0 1 1 1 - 10-5-2, Dededo, Guam 
containing an area of 5 4 3 6  1 +/- sq, f t .  

Dear Sen Santos: 

.A public hearing is scheduled for Monday evenmg, July 27, 1992, at 
the Yigo Community Center covering various bills to rezone several lots in 
the Yigo and Dededo areas. 

We own the above referenced property and have a divided interest in 
it. We respectfully request for you to include this lot in any of the bills to be 
heard. Please rezone our property to Multi-Family Residential (R2 i so that 
we can build affordable houses for our families and to rent out for additional 
income. 

Enclosed is  a copy of the property map for your convenience and use: 
and, for proof of ownershp, enclosed are copies of our deeds recorded at the 
Department of Land Management. 

We humbly thank you for any attention and consideration you give us. 

jose P. San ~gustin'and Roberta G. San Agustin 

U.S. Investment Group Corp 

BY. 
R i c h y  Ulloa. Authorized Representative 

P.S. Please send any mai!@ to: c/o P.0. Box 2590 
Agana, Guam 969 10 





i h  KiTLESS i i S ! ! F ,  i h e  Grinror has c r c c u t e d  c h i s  Q u i t c l a i m  ^i red  ~ i . 1 ~  . ' . *  ) 

day of February, 1987. 

GRANTOR : 

U .  S. I K V E S  i:tENT G3OUP CORPORATION 

By: 
ANA C .  ULLOA, AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

2 . .  s . L. .n,...hc. 
ROBERTA G. SAN AGUSTIN/ 

TERRITORY OF G C A I ,  CITY OF .4GANA ( SS: 

BEFORE ME, a  Notary P u b l i c  i n  and f o r  t h e  T e r r i t o r y  of Guam, p e r s o n a l l y  
appeared ANA C. ULLOA, known t o  me t o  be an a u t h o r i z e d  r e p r e s e n t a t i v e  of 
U.  S .  ISVESTHEN1 GROUP COWORATIOK, whose name i s  subsc r ibed  t o  t h e  f o r e j o i n g  
ins t rument  a n d  acknowledged t o  me t h a t  she  executed  t h e  sayne a s  h e r  f r e ~  a n d  
vo lun ta ry  bct a n d  dced on b e h a l f  of U .  S .  ili\'EST:.!ENT GROUP COr\i'OiiPITION f o r  c?,? 
uses  and pur?oses t h e r e i n  s e t  f o r t h .  

I N  WITNESS L'HEREOF, I have he reun to  s a t  a f f i x e d  my o f f i c i a l  
s e a l  t he  day and year f i r s t  above w r i t t e n .  

So ta ry  P u b l i c ,  In  and f o r  t he  T e r r i t o r y  
of Guam. I 

My commission e x p i r e s :  A p r i l  5th;  l f3U.  

TERRITORY OF CLAY, CITY OF AC.WA ( S S :  

BEFORE ME, a  So ta ry  P ~ b l i c  i n  and f o r  the  T e r r i t o r y  of Guam, p e r s o n a l l y  
appeared JOSE P ,  SAN AGUSTIH and ROBERTA G.  S A N  AGUSTIN, known t o  me t o  be the  
persons  whose names a r e  subsc r ibed  t o  t he  f o r e g o i n g  i n s t r u n e n t  and they  
acknowledged t o  me t h a t  they executed t h e  same as t h e i r  own f r e e  a c t  and deed.  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he reun to  s e t  my hand and a f f i x e d  my o f f i c i a l  
s e a l  t h e  day and y e a r  f i r s t  above w r i t t e n ,  p&#s & 

S. ~ ~ c ~ r d o  k l ~ s  
h'otary P u b l i c ,  I n  and f o r  t h e  T e r r i t o r y  of 

of Guam. 
My Cc,mmission e x p i r e s :  C . p r i l  S t h ,  i?2G. 
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QUITCLAIM DEED 

XNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

T h a t  I ,  JESUS M. SALAS. U n i t e d  S t a t e s  c i t i z e n  and  a  

r e s i d e n t  o f  t h e  T e r r i t o r y  of Guam, f o r  a n d  i n  c o n s i d e r a t i o n  o f  

t h e  sum o f  Ten ( $ 1 0 . 0 0 )  D o l l a r ,  USC, and  o t h e r  good and  v a l u a b l e  

c o n s i d e r a t i o n ,  t h e  r e c e i p t  o f  wh ich  i s  h e r e b y  a c k n o w l e d g e d ,  d o  

h e r e b y  g r a n t ,  r e l e a s e  a n d  f o r e v e r  q u i t c l a i m  u n t o  J O H N  C .  R I V E R A  

a n d  ANN P. RIVERA, h u s b a n d  a n d  w i f e ,  U n i t e d  S t a t e s  c i t i z e n  a n d  

r e s i d e n t s  o f  t h e  T e r r i t o r y  o f  Guam, a l l  my r i g h t ,  t i t l e  a n d  

i n t e r e s t  i n  a n d  t o  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  r e a l  p r o p e r t y ,  t o - w i t :  

L o t  No. 10111-10-8-2-R4, ( A  p o r t i o n  o f  L o t  No. 
10111-10-8-2) .  Dededo,  Guam, c o n t a i n i n g  a n  a r e a  
of 10 .9125  s q u a r e  fee t ,  a s  shown o n  Document No. 
270966 r e c o r d e d  o n  Augus t  23 ,  1 9 7 6  a t  t h e  D e p a r t -  
men t  o f  Land Management,  Government  o f  G u a m .  

T o g e t h e r  w i t h  a l l  a n d  s i n g u l a r  t h e  t e n e m e n t s ,  h e r e d i t a m e n t s  

a n d  a p p u r t e n a n c e s  t h e r e u n t o  b e l o n g i n g ,  o r  i n  a n y w i s e  a p p e r t a i n i n g ,  

a n d  a l l  my e s t a t e s ,  r i g h t ,  t i t l e  and  i n t e r e s t  a t  l a w  a n d  i n  e q u i t y  

t h e r e i n  o r  t h e r e t o ,  u n t o  s a i d  G r a n t e e s ,  t h e i r  h e i r s  a n d  a s s i g n s ,  

f o r e v e r .  

- I N  WITNESS I HEREOF, I h a v e  h e r e u n t o  set my hand  t h i s  

7 '# d a y  of kd . 1 9 8 4 .  

'-, 

JESUS M. SALAS 

To t h e  e x t e n t  t h a t  I may h a v e  a n  i n t e r e s t  i n  t h e  a f o r e s a i d  

r e a l  p r o p e r t y .  I h e r e b y  g i v e  my f u l l  c o n s e n t  t o  t h i s  d e e d .  

.?f 
1. .I l b 8 

LUCIA C. SALAS, Wi fe  

T e r r i t o r y  of Guam ) 

(ss .  
C i t y  o f  Agana 1 

was acknowledged  b e f o r e  m e  t h i s  
, 1984, by JESUS M. SALAS a n d  

. d d B&.C/' - - -  - - .- 
? :o t a ry  P u b l l c ,  Guam 

C Q X ~ ~ S S ~ O ~  E x p i r e s :  
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QUITCLAIM D E E D  

KNOW ALL MEN B Y  THESE PRESENTS: 

T h a t  I ,  R i c h a r d  F .  U l l o a ,  r e s i d e n t  o f  t h e  T e r r i t o r y  o f  Guam,  
a n d  i n  c o n s i d e r a t i o n  o f  t h e  s u m  o f  TES DOLLARS, ( S 1 0 . 0 0 ) ,  C S C  a n d  
o t h e r  g o o d  a n d  v a l c a b l e  c o n s f d e r a t i o n ,  t h e  r e c e i p t  o f  w h i c h  i s  h e r e !  
a c k n o w l e d g e d ,  d o  h e r e b y  r e l e a s e ,  r e m i s e ,  a n d  f o r e v e r  q u i t c l a i m  u n t o  
U . S .  I n v e s t m e n t  G r o u p  C o r p o r a t i o n ,  a  Guam c o r p o r a t i o n ,  a l l  my r i g h t ,  
t i t l e ,  a n d  i n t e r e s t  i n  a n d  t o  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  r e a l  p r o p e r t i e s ,  t o - w i t :  

L o t  No .  1 0 1 1 . 1 - 1 0 - 8 - 1  a n d  L o t  1 0 1 1 1 - 1 0 - 8 - 2 ,  
D e d e d o ,  Guam,  a s  s h o w n  o n  D r a w i n g  No .  C A  
0 1 3 - 8 - 7 5 D ,  d a t e d  O c t o b e r  1 7 ,  1 9 7 5 ,  p r e p a r e d  
b y  R . L . S .  No.  4 8  

T o g e t h e r  w i t h  a l l  a n d  s i n g u l a r  t h e  t e n e m e n t s ,  h e r e d i t a m e n t s ,  
#and a p p u r t e n a n c e s  - t h e r e u n t o  b e l o n g i n g ,  o r  a n y w i s e  a p p e r t a i n i n g ,  a n d  
t h e  r e v e r s i o n  a n d  r e v e r s i o n s ,  r e m a i n d e r  a n d  r e m a i n d e r s ,  r e n t s  a n d  
p r o c e e d s  t h e r e o f ;  a n d  a l s o  a l l  my e s t a t e ,  r i g h t ,  t i t l e  a n d  i n t e r e s t  

l a w  a n d  i n  e q u i t y  t h e r e i n  o r  t h e r e t o ,  u n t o  s a i d  G r a n t e e ,  i t s  
s u c c e s s o r s  a n d  a s s i g n s ,  f o r e v e r .  

I N  WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h e r e u n t o  s e t  my h a n d  t h i s  /$4" d a y  
o f  h -  1 9 8 6 .  

~ i c w d  F. U l l o a ,  G r a n t o r  

B e f o r e  me, a  N o t a r y  P u b l i c  i n  a n d  f o r  t h e  T e r r i t o r y  o f  Guam, 
p e r s o n a l l y  a p p e a r e d  RICHARD F .  U L L O A ,  known t o  me t o  b e  t h e  p e r s o n  
w h o s e  name i s  s u b s c r i b e d  t o  t h e  f o r e g o i n g  i n s t r u m e n t  a n d  a c k n o w l e d g e d  
t o  me t h a t  h e  e x e c u t e d  t h e  s a m e  a s  h i s  cwn f r e e  a c t  a n d  d e e d .  

WITNESS IY H A N D  a n d  o f f i c i a l  t h i s  :' >,day o f  1 % ~  , 1 9 8 6 .  

N o t a r y  P u b l i c ,  Guam 
My c o m m i s s i o n  e x p i r e s :  j.8-I? St:? ,  laPC. 


